

Serial No. 04
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.A. No. 81 of 2025

Date of Order: 02.12.2025

Shri. Skhem Syrti

Vs.

State of Meghalaya

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. J. Shylla, Adv.
Mr. F.L. Dkhar, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. S. Sengupta, Addl. PP.

Mr. J. Shylla, learned counsel for the appellant has submitted that the paper book is ready and has been produced in Court.

Mr. S. Sengupta, learned Addl. PP prays that he may be allowed some time to peruse the same. Prayer is allowed.

However, the learned counsel for the appellant submits that there is an application filed for suspension of sentence, for which hearing on this is pressed for by the appellant. Accordingly, as far as suspension of sentence is concerned, matter to be heard on the next date.

As agreed to by the parties, list this matter on 08.12.2025.

Judge

Meghalaya
02.12.2025
"D. Nary, PS"